## **Environment Act 1995 Part IV Section 83(2) (b)**

## **Cambridge City Council**

## Air Quality Management Area (AQMA) Revocation Order

Cambridge City Council, in exercise of the powers conferred upon it by Section 83 (2)(b) of the Environment Act 1995, hereby makes the following revocation order.

This Order may be cited as the Cambridge City Council Air Quality Management Area Revocation Order 2024 and shall come into effect on 1<sup>st</sup> January 2025

The effect of this Order is to revoke the Air Quality Management Area ('AQMA') designated in the **Cambridge City Council Air Quality Management Area 2004**, the area shown outlined in red in the attached (original) map, which incorporates the Cambridge inner ring road and the land within it; junctions with main feeder roads and the inner ring road and a buffer around these areas defined by existing geographic features.

The AQMA was designated in relation to a likely breach of the nitrogen dioxide (annual mean) objective as specified in the Air Quality Regulations (England) 2000 (as amended 2002).

This order hereby revokes the Cambridge City Council Air Quality Management Area 2004 which was made on 1st September 2004

The common seal of Cambridge City Council

Was hitherto affixed on the day of November 2024 in the pres	sence of
	1.4

**CAMBRIDGE** CITY COUNCIL

